571(a)(4) as Police Administrative Officer.   

(i) Field Training Officer Sergeant Pay:  Employees assigned as a Field Training Officer Sergeant 

shall during the period of such assignment receive in addition to their regular monthly 
compensation, compensation at the rate of two hundred and seventy five dollars ($275) per month.  
The parties agree that to the extent permitted by law.  Field Training Officer  Sergeant Pay is 
special compensation as defined by CalPERS regulations and shall be reported as such to 
CalPERS pursuant to Title 2 CCR, Section 571(a)(4) as Training Premium.